
2024-2025 Missouri State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-9   Conf: 16-4   Home: 15-1   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Stokes, Lacy 35-35 1217 34.8 164-361 .454 23-69 .333 153-193 .793 38 124 162 4.6 77 1 148 70 5 90 504 14.4
21 Daniels, Kyrah 35-35 1028 29.4 168-435 .386 66-188 .351 18-33 .545 46 133 179 5.1 62 1 80 62 32 37 420 12.0
24 Bekemeier, Kaemyn 35-0 878 25.1 143-308 .464 53-131 .405 64-82 .780 59 139 198 5.7 61 1 45 77 1 25 403 11.5
13 Linthacum, Sarah 34-34 848 24.9 171-317 .539 0-0 .000 35-81 .432 79 134 213 6.3 71 1 49 63 7 24 377 11.1
22 Rocca, Paige 35-35 970 27.7 81-214 .379 44-112 .393 65-89 .730 24 74 98 2.8 72 0 71 46 1 33 271 7.7
02 Douglas, Lainie 35-1 497 14.2 104-192 .542 0-0 .000 51-92 .554 38 95 133 3.8 74 1 15 45 30 12 259 7.4
08 Bess, Kiley 35-35 993 28.4 66-162 .407 22-65 .338 27-42 .643 42 121 163 4.7 64 0 77 48 4 41 181 5.2
32 Pauley, Cady 34-0 392 11.5 38-121 .314 11-58 .190 13-20 .650 22 28 50 1.5 43 1 23 22 6 11 100 2.9
12 Robinson, Tyra 12-0 50 4.2 12-20 .600 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 6 7 13 1.1 14 0 4 12 1 3 31 2.6
23 Stewart, Zoe 19-0 170 8.9 14-43 .326 1-8 .125 5-8 .625 3 15 18 0.9 24 0 9 19 0 13 34 1.8
33 O'Grady, Blake 13-0 31 2.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 2 1 3 0.2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.3
20 Scott, Angel 2-0 1 0.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 35 7075 202.1 961-2174 .442 220-632 .348 442-657 .673 436 931 1367 39.1 565 6 521 480 87 289 2584 73.83
Opponents 35 7075 202.1 823-2028 .406 191-676 .283 394-561 .702 331 864 1195 34.1 653 18 377 572 117 255 2231 63.74

Team Statistics MOST OPP
SCORING 2584 2231
    Points Per Game 73.8 63.7
    Scoring Margin 10.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 961-2174 823-2028
    Field Goal Pct .442 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 220-632 191-676
    3PT FG Pct .348 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 442-657 394-561
    FT Pct .673 .702
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 11.3
REBOUNDS 1367 1195
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 34.1
    Rebounds Margin 4.9 –
ASSISTS 521 377
    Assists Per Game 14.9 10.8
TURNOVERS 480 572
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 16.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 289 255
    Steals Per Game 8.3 7.3
BLOCKS 87 117
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.3
ATTENDANCE 33,853 23,605
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-2,257 15-1,574
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-313

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Missouri St. 646 614 654 640 30 2584
Opponents 544 498 571 598 20 2231

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/24 TULSA W 63-61 1,803
11/13/24 at Wichita St. W 82-77 1,045
11/19/24 at UT Martin L 66-74 2,483
11/23/24 at Saint Louis W 91-68 725
11/28/24 vs Gonzaga W 65-64 0
11/29/24 vs Florida St. L 66-97 0
11/30/24 vs Texas Tech L 69-72 0
12/06/24 WYOMING W 62-50 2,155
12/14/24 LITTLE ROCK W 67-45 1,853
12/16/24 at Southeast Mo. St. W 77-49 2,130
12/20/24 SOUTHERN MISS. W 92-54 1,731

* 12/29/24 at UIC L 62-69 485
* 01/02/25 BELMONT W 57-55 2,093
* 01/04/25 MURRAY ST. W 85-78 1,676
* 01/12/25 SOUTHERN ILL. W 75-37 2,528
* 01/17/25 at Evansville W 84-57 352
* 01/19/25 at Indiana St. W 73-57 1,262
* 01/24/25 DRAKE W 72-68 3,115
* 01/26/25 UNI W 81-45 2,241
* 01/31/25 at Bradley W 73-62 439
* 02/02/25 at Illinois St. L 55-66 2,784
* 02/07/25 INDIANA ST. W 76-61 2,091
* 02/09/25 EVANSVILLE W 86-57 1,465
* 02/13/25 at Southern Ill. W 83-48 305
* 02/16/25 VALPARAISO W 79-63 2,592
* 02/20/25 at UNI W 75-72 2,638
* 02/22/25 at Drake W 82-79 2,933
* 02/27/25 at Murray St. L 67-78 2,577
* 03/01/25 at Belmont L 61-67 1,031
* 03/06/25 ILLINOIS ST. W 72-47 2,415
* 03/08/25 BRADLEY W 64-54 4,063

03/14/25 vs UIC W 77-70 0
03/15/25 vs Belmont L 67-76 1,566
03/20/25 ORAL ROBERTS W 107-76 2,032
03/23/25 at Minnesota L 71-78 2,416

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Missouri State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-4   Home: 10-0   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Stokes, Lacy 20-20 688 34.4 101-201 .502 17-43 .395 72-95 .758 21 65 86 4.3 43 0 83 32 4 51 291 14.6
21 Daniels, Kyrah 20-20 596 29.8 97-250 .388 36-113 .319 12-21 .571 18 84 102 5.1 28 0 47 31 17 24 242 12.1
24 Bekemeier, Kaemyn 20-0 516 25.8 84-198 .424 27-83 .325 37-46 .804 38 90 128 6.4 39 1 27 44 0 13 232 11.6
13 Linthacum, Sarah 19-19 477 25.1 96-183 .525 0-0 .000 16-30 .533 43 73 116 6.1 40 1 27 36 4 17 208 10.9
02 Douglas, Lainie 20-1 290 14.5 74-131 .565 0-0 .000 28-49 .571 26 58 84 4.2 44 1 12 26 22 8 176 8.8
22 Rocca, Paige 20-20 585 29.3 45-130 .346 19-62 .306 28-45 .622 17 38 55 2.8 36 0 45 27 1 23 137 6.9
08 Bess, Kiley 20-20 573 28.7 36-96 .375 10-37 .270 17-22 .773 21 78 99 5.0 36 0 49 21 3 22 99 5.0
12 Robinson, Tyra 9-0 36 4.0 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 3 3 6 0.7 9 0 2 7 1 2 19 2.1
23 Stewart, Zoe 10-0 92 9.2 7-25 .280 1-5 .200 4-4 1.000 1 5 6 0.6 13 0 6 8 0 5 19 1.9
32 Pauley, Cady 19-0 200 10.5 12-51 .235 4-25 .160 7-9 .778 8 14 22 1.2 23 0 9 7 2 8 35 1.8
33 O'Grady, Blake 9-0 22 2.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 2 1 3 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.4
Total 20 4075 203.8 560-1278 .438 114-368 .310 228-334 .683 241 544 785 39.3 313 3 307 247 54 173 1462 73.10
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 448-1145 .391 104-375 .277 220-316 .696 191 524 715 35.8 341 8 215 340 70 130 1220 61.00

Team Statistics MOST OPP
SCORING 1462 1220
    Points Per Game 73.1 61.0
    Scoring Margin 12.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 560-1278 448-1145
    Field Goal Pct .438 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 114-368 104-375
    3PT FG Pct .310 .277
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 228-334 220-316
    FT Pct .683 .696
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 11.0
REBOUNDS 785 715
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 35.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 307 215
    Assists Per Game 15.4 10.8
TURNOVERS 247 340
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 17.0
    Turnovers Margin 4.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 173 130
    Steals Per Game 8.7 6.5
BLOCKS 54 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.5
ATTENDANCE 24,279 14,806
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2,428 10-1,481
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Missouri St. 374 339 374 345 30 1462
Opponents 306 290 298 306 20 1220

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/24 at  UIC L 62-69 485
01/02/25 BELMONT W 57-55 2093
01/04/25 MURRAY ST. W 85-78 1676
01/12/25 SOUTHERN ILL. W 75-37 2528
01/17/25 at  Evansville W 84-57 352
01/19/25 at  Indiana St. W 73-57 1262
01/24/25 DRAKE W 72-68 3115
01/26/25 UNI W 81-45 2241
01/31/25 at  Bradley W 73-62 439
02/02/25 at  Illinois St. L 55-66 2784
02/07/25 INDIANA ST. W 76-61 2091
02/09/25 EVANSVILLE W 86-57 1465
02/13/25 at  Southern Ill. W 83-48 305
02/16/25 VALPARAISO W 79-63 2592
02/20/25 at  UNI W 75-72 2638
02/22/25 at  Drake W 82-79 2933
02/27/25 at  Murray St. L 67-78 2577
03/01/25 at  Belmont L 61-67 1031
03/06/25 ILLINOIS ST. W 72-47 2415
03/08/25 BRADLEY W 64-54 4063


